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HIGH SCHOOL AGED SCHEDULE

Wednesday October 10 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room	
Sunday October 21 from 5:30 - 6:45 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room	
Wednesday November 7 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room	
Tuesday November 27 from 6:30-9:30, St John Paul II Youth Retreat Center, Kearny
Tree Lighting & Holiday Kick Off
Live Christmas Music, Outdoor Movie, Fire Pit, Live Nativity, Food
$10 for bus transportation, registration beginning November 8
Tuesday December 4 from 7:00-8:15 pm in the Church (sponsored by the Office of Faith Formation) 
Advent Gathering with Colleen Kelly-Rayner, nationally known, whacky, weird and wonderful Catholic speaker
Thursday December 13 from 6:30-8:30 pm in the Lower Room, Pizza Dinner
[bookmark: _Hlk527544687]Advent Gathering with Scott Anthony, nationally known Catholic Speaker, with Pizza Fellowship
Sign up Genius will be sent out on December 5
Wednesday December 19 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room
Sunday January 6, 3:00 pm in the Church
Epiphany Concert and Christmas Carole Sing Along (under the direction of Pat Merlucci) 	
Saturday January 12, 1:00-8:30 pm The High School Aged Confirmation Retreat is conducted by Fiat Ventures and assisted by our parish’s Peer Ministers (God Squad). Retreat Registration is due by December 19. The cost of the retreat was included in your Confirmation Formation Registration Fee. 
Wednesday January 16 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room	
Sunday January 27 from 5:30 – 6:45 pm in the Lower Room 
Project Linus – We’ll be making fleece fringe blankets for children undergoing cancer treatment. 
Wednesday February 20 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room		
Sunday February 24 from 5:30 - 6:45 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room	
Sunday March 17 from 5:30 - 6:45 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room	
Wednesday March 27 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room
Thursday March 28 from 7:00-8:15 pm in the Church (sponsored by the Office of Faith Formation) 
Lenten Gathering with Sarah Shutrop, High School Campus Minister and Catholic Speaker 	
[bookmark: _Hlk527545463]Friday April 19 from 8:00 – 9:00 pm in the Church 
The Way of the Cross sponsored by the Contemporary Ensemble and Youth Ministry
Wednesday May 1 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room		
[bookmark: _Hlk527545500]Thursday June 6 from 7:00 – 9:00 pm
Linden Lanes Bowling Night
$15 includes show rental, pizza, soda, games (4-person lanes)
Tickets can be purchased at Youth Group Meeting March 17- May 1		
Mission Camp 2019 July 14-19 (April 10, 7:15-8:00 Mission Camp Info Night) This is a weeklong sleep away trip that incorporates both Service & Retreat.  The cost of the week for food, lodging and service site transportation is $325. We will be lodged at the St Paul II Youth Retreat Center in Kearny. 
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